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RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

MASTER AGREED ORDER
JUNE 22, 2021

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

At a conference held at its offices in Austin, Texas, the Commission finds that after statutory
notice, the following enforcement Stipulation, Agreed Settlement and Consent Orders were
considered. The Orders prepared for the following dockets are incorporated by reference into this
Order, and by approval of this Master Agreed Order, the Commission approves the referenced
Stipulation, Agreed Settlement and Consent Orders and adopts the stipulations and agreements

contained therein.

DOCKET NO.

0&G 00006227

PS 00005177

PS 00005179

PS 00005262

PS 00005475

065602
065619
066169
068000
068013
068143
068413
068744
069703
069904
069949
070044
070312

OPERATOR

Stone Trucking Company, Inc.
(Operator No. 823776)

Eslabon Terminal, LLC
(Operator No. 254266)

Geopetra Partners, LLC
(Operator No. 300824)

Sand Rock Gathering LLC
(Operator No. 747149)

GWM Operating Company, LLC
(Operator No. 339677)

SiEnergy, LP

Quality Contractors

Austin Fence Repair

San Benito Public Works
CoServ Gas, Ltd.

City of Midland, W& WW
L&M Aerial & Underground, LLC
M&D Sprinklers
SiEnergy, LP

SiEnergy, LP

SiEnergy, LP

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Texas Gas Service Company

ORDER TERMS

$1,250.00 Penalty paid
Test approved

$500.00 Penalty paid
In compliance

$500.00 Penalty paid
In compliance

$500.00 Penalty paid
In compliance

$250.00 Penalty paid
In compliance

$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$1,100.00 Penalty paid
$4,500.00 Penalty paid
$3,000.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$1,000.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$1,000.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
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070366
070669
070728
070731
070733
070737
070752
070759
070760
070761
070765
070767
070782
070786
070809
070812
070850
070878
070886
070887
070888
070902
070905
070907
070909
070910
070911
070912
070913
070914
070915
070918
070933
070937
070954
070957
070983
070998
071000
071001
071004

Texas Gas Service Company
Texas Gas Service Company
Texas Gas Service Company

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Texas Gas Service Company
Texas Gas Service Company
Texas Gas Service Company
Texas Gas Service Company

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Texas Gas Service Company

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Texas Gas Service Company

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Texas Gas Service Company
Texas Gas Service Company
Texas Gas Service Company

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
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IT IS ORDERED that each referenced Stipulation, Agreed Settlement and Consent Order shall

become effective when this Order is signed and that a copy of this Order shall be affixed to each
Stipulation, Agreed Settlement and Consent Order.

Done in Austin, Texas on JUNE 22, 2021

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

DocuSigned by:
! (urishi Crad dick
CHAIRMAN CHRISTI CRADDICK

DocuSigned by:
[ m?uu, (wrishian
CIC7A6R4F446402
COMMISSIONER WAYNE CHRISTIAN

DocuSigned by:

(L Dt

COMMISSIONER JIM WRIGHT

ATTEST:

DocuSigned by:
(alliv €y
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