RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

MASTER AGREED ORDER JUNE 22, 2021

At a conference held at its offices in Austin, Texas, the Commission finds that after statutory notice, the following enforcement Stipulation, Agreed Settlement and Consent Orders were considered. The Orders prepared for the following dockets are incorporated by reference into this Order, and by approval of this Master Agreed Order, the Commission approves the referenced Stipulation, Agreed Settlement and Consent Orders and adopts the stipulations and agreements contained therein.

DOCKET NO.	OPERATOR	ORDER TERMS
O&G 00006227	Stone Trucking Company, Inc. (Operator No. 823776)	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid Test approved
PS 00005177	Eslabon Terminal, LLC (Operator No. 254266)	\$500.00 Penalty paid In compliance
PS 00005179	Geopetra Partners, LLC (Operator No. 300824)	\$500.00 Penalty paid In compliance
PS 00005262	Sand Rock Gathering LLC (Operator No. 747149)	\$500.00 Penalty paid In compliance
PS 00005475	GWM Operating Company, LLC (Operator No. 339677)	\$250.00 Penalty paid In compliance
065602	SiEnergy, LP	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065619	Quality Contractors	\$1,100.00 Penalty paid
066169	Austin Fence Repair	\$4,500.00 Penalty paid
068000	San Benito Public Works	\$3,000.00 Penalty paid
068013 068143	CoServ Gas, Ltd.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
068413	City of Midland, W& WW L&M Aerial & Underground, LLC	\$1,000.00 Penalty paid \$2,500.00 Penalty paid
068744	M&D Sprinklers	\$1,000.00 Penalty paid
069703	SiEnergy, LP	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
069904	SiEnergy, LP	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
069949	SiEnergy, LP	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
070044	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
070312	Texas Gas Service Company	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid

070366	Texas Gas Service Company	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
070669	Texas Gas Service Company	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
070728	Texas Gas Service Company	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
070731	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
070733	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
070737	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
070752	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
070759	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
070760	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
070761	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
070765	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
070767	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
070782	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
070786	Texas Gas Service Company	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
070809	Texas Gas Service Company	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
070812	Texas Gas Service Company	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
070850	Texas Gas Service Company	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
070878	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
070886	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
070887	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
070888	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
070902	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
070905	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
070907	Texas Gas Service Company	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
070909	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
070910	Texas Gas Service Company	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
070911	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
070912	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
070913	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
070914	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
070915	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
070918	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
070933	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
070937	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
070954	Texas Gas Service Company	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
070957	Texas Gas Service Company	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
070983	Texas Gas Service Company	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
070998	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
071000	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
071001	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
071004	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid

IT IS ORDERED that each referenced Stipulation, Agreed Settlement and Consent Order shall become effective when this Order is signed and that a copy of this Order shall be affixed to each Stipulation, Agreed Settlement and Consent Order.

Done in Austin, Texas on JUNE 22, 2021

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

DocuSigned by:
Christi Craddick
CHAIRMAN CHRISTI CRADDICK
DocuSigned by:
Wayne Christian
C1C746B4F446422
COMMISSIONER WAYNE CHRISTIAN
DocuSigned by:
Nine Windert
500504703505445
COMMISSIONED HM WDICHT

ATTEST:

Callie Farrar
35910308 550076
SECRETARY